



Albatross Interclub 2015

Central Pool, Battle Street

Reading



14 June 2015

Detailed Results

6.4.0.0

F Girls under 8yrs

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Lilia Goodchild (2008) -- Albatross DC													
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.0	5.0			15.0	15.00	15.00	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	5.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5			17.5	17.50	32.50	
10B Forward line-up	1	1.0	7.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5			19.0	19.00	51.50	
101A Forward Dive	1	1.4	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.5			15.0	21.00	72.50	
2 Gabrielle Habben (2008) -- Southampton DA													
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			16.0	16.00	16.00	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	6.0	4.5	4.5	5.5	4.5			14.5	14.50	30.50	
20A Back line-up	1	1.0	7.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	18.00	48.50	
10B Forward line-up	1	1.0	6.0	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.5			17.0	17.00	65.50	
3 Elizabeth Dudman (2008) -- Southampton DA													
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	4.0	5.5	5.5	4.5	4.5			14.5	14.50	14.50	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5			16.5	16.50	31.00	
20A Back line-up	1	1.0	6.0	5.5	4.5	4.5	5.0			15.0	15.00	46.00	
10C Forward line-up	3	1.2	5.0	4.0	4.5	4.0	3.5			12.5	15.00	61.00	

E Girls 8-9 yrs

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Maisie Jones (2006) -- Dive London AC													
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	6.5	8.0	7.5	7.5	8.0			23.0	39.10	39.10	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.5	27.90	67.00	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	7.0			18.5	27.75	94.75	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.0			19.5	31.20	125.95	
2 Hannah Newbrook (2006) -- Dive London AC													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	7.0	8.0	7.5	7.5	9.0			23.0	34.50	34.50	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.0	5.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	27.00	61.50	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	5.0	5.0	6.0	5.5	5.0			15.5	27.90	89.40	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	6.0	6.5	6.5	7.0	8.5			20.0	32.00	121.40	
3 Lily Chandler (2006) -- Star DC													
10C Forward line-up	3	1.2	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.5	7.5			21.5	25.80	25.80	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	7.5	7.0	8.0	8.0	8.0			23.5	28.20	54.00	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0			19.0	26.60	80.60	
102C Forward Somersault	1	1.4	7.5	6.0	6.5	7.0	7.0			20.5	28.70	109.30	
4 Amelia King (2006) -- Albatross DC													
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	7.0			19.0	26.60	26.60	
101C Forward Dive	3	1.4	6.5	6.5	6.0	5.5	7.0			19.0	26.60	53.20	
102C Forward Somersault	1	1.4	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.5	6.5			17.5	24.50	77.70	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.0	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.5			17.0	25.50	103.20	
5 Natasha Tapster (2006) -- Star DC													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	5.5	5.5	5.0	7.0	6.0			17.0	20.40	20.40	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.5	25.90	46.30	
102C Forward Somersault	1	1.4	7.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	7.5			19.5	27.30	73.60	
10C Forward line-up	3	1.2	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	5.5			19.0	22.80	96.40	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

E Girls 8-9 yrs

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
6 Maisie Cooke (2006) -- Highworth Phoenix DC													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	6.0	6.0	5.0	6.0	6.5			18.0	21.60	21.60	
201A Back Dive	1	1.7	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5			17.5	29.75	51.35	
10C Forward line-up	3	1.2	7.0	6.5	7.0	6.0	7.0			20.5	24.60	75.95	
10B Forward line-up	1	1.0	7.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	7.0			20.0	20.00	95.95	
7 Daisy Butler (2006) -- Albatross DC													
10C Forward line-up	3	1.2	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0			17.5	21.00	21.00	
101C Forward Dive	3	1.4	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.0	22.40	43.40	
102C Forward Somersault	1	1.4	5.5	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.5	21.70	65.10	
201A Back Dive	1	1.7	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	7.0			18.0	30.60	95.70	
8 Daisy Cook (2007) -- Albatross DC													
201A Back Dive	1	1.7	6.5	6.0	5.0	5.5	6.5			18.0	30.60	30.60	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	6.5			15.5	18.60	49.20	
102C Forward Somersault	1	1.4	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	7.0			19.5	27.30	76.50	
10B Forward line-up	3	1.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.0	18.00	94.50	
9 Anjali Kutty (2007) -- Southampton DA													
10B Forward line-up	3	1.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	8.0			21.0	21.00	21.00	
10C Forward line-up	3	1.2	7.5	7.5	7.5	8.0	8.0			23.0	27.60	48.60	
20A Back line-up	1	1.0	7.0	7.5	7.0	7.0	7.5			21.5	21.50	70.10	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.0			17.0	20.40	90.50	
10 Maija Adamson (2007) -- Southampton DA													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	5.5			18.0	21.60	21.60	
20A Back line-up	1	1.0	6.5	6.5	5.5	6.0	5.5			18.0	18.00	39.60	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0			18.5	27.75	67.35	
10B Forward line-up	3	1.0	6.5	7.5	7.0	6.5	6.0			20.0	20.00	87.35	
11 Ellie Hoy (2007) -- Beaumont DA													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	4.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.0	21.60	21.60	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5			15.5	21.70	43.30	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.5	3.5			13.0	19.50	62.80	
10C Forward line-up	3	1.2	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	21.60	84.40	
12 Olivia Szymczak (2007) -- Southampton DA													
10B Forward line-up	3	1.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0			19.0	19.00	19.00	
10C Forward line-up	3	1.2	7.5	7.5	7.0	6.5	7.5			22.0	26.40	45.40	
20A Back line-up	1	1.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5			19.5	19.50	64.90	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	4.5	5.0	4.0	5.5	5.5			15.0	18.00	82.90	
13 Eden Henderson (2007) -- Beaumont DA													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	5.5	5.0	4.5	5.5	4.5			15.0	18.00	18.00	
201A Back Dive	1	1.7	6.0	6.0	5.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	30.60	48.60	
10C Forward line-up	3	1.2	6.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5			15.0	18.00	66.60	
10B Forward line-up	3	1.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0			16.0	16.00	82.60	
14 Imogen Fitzsimmons (2007) -- Southampton DA													
10B Forward line-up	3	1.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.5			14.5	14.50	14.50	
10C Forward line-up	3	1.2	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0			16.0	19.20	33.70	
20A Back line-up	1	1.0	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.0			20.0	20.00	53.70	
101A Forward Dive	1	1.4	6.5	6.5	5.5	5.0	6.5			18.5	25.90	79.60	
15 Daisy Yeats (2006) -- Southampton DA													
10B Forward line-up	3	1.0	7.5	7.5	7.5	5.5	7.5			22.5	22.50	22.50	
10C Forward line-up	3	1.2	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	19.80	42.30	
20A Back line-up	1	1.0	6.5	7.0	5.5	6.0	6.0			18.5	18.50	60.80	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5			15.0	18.00	78.80	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

E Girls 8-9 yrs

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
16 Darshi Rana (2006) -- Southampton DA													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	5.5	6.0	5.0	6.5	5.5			17.0	20.40	20.40	
20A Back line-up	1	1.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	18.00	38.40	
10B Forward line-up	3	1.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.5			15.5	15.50	53.90	
10C Forward line-up	3	1.2	6.5	6.5	6.0	5.5	6.5			19.0	22.80	76.70	
17 Alice Taylor (2007) -- Highworth Phoenix DC													
102C Forward Somersault	1	1.4	4.0	4.0	3.5	3.5	4.0			11.5	16.10	16.10	
201A Back Dive	1	1.7	5.0	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.0			13.0	22.10	38.20	
10C Forward line-up	3	1.2	4.5	5.0	4.5	3.5	4.0			13.0	15.60	53.80	
10B Forward line-up	3	1.0	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5			16.0	16.00	69.80	
18 Victoria - May Kelly (2007) -- Southampton DA													
101A Forward Dive	1	1.4	4.5	4.5	3.5	3.5	4.0			12.0	16.80	16.80	
10B Forward line-up	1	1.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.0			17.5	17.50	34.30	
20A Back line-up	1	1.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0			18.0	18.00	52.30	
10C Forward line-up	3	1.2	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.0	4.5			14.0	16.80	69.10	
19 Millie Groth (2006) -- Southampton DA													
10B Forward line-up	3	1.0	5.0	5.5	4.5	4.5	4.5			14.0	14.00	14.00	
10C Forward line-up	3	1.2	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	19.80	33.80	
20A Back line-up	1	1.0	6.0	6.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			16.0	16.00	49.80	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.5	18.60	68.40	
20 Francesca Wyse (2006) -- Southampton DA													
10B Forward line-up	1	1.0	4.5	4.0	5.0	4.5	4.0			13.0	13.00	13.00	
20A Back line-up	1	1.0	6.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.5	15.50	28.50	
10C Forward line-up	3	1.2	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.5			17.0	20.40	48.90	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.5	18.60	67.50	
21 Imogen Friel (2006) -- Southampton DA													
10B Forward line-up	3	1.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	4.5			15.5	15.50	15.50	
10C Forward line-up	3	1.2	5.5	5.0	5.0	6.0	5.0			15.5	18.60	34.10	
20A Back line-up	1	1.0	5.0	5.5	4.5	6.0	4.5			15.0	15.00	49.10	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	5.5	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.5			14.0	16.80	65.90	
22 Abigail Tompkins (2007) -- Southampton DA													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.5	15.00	15.00	
20A Back line-up	1	1.0	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	16.50	31.50	
201A Back Dive	1	1.7	3.5	4.0	3.5	3.5	4.0			11.0	18.70	50.20	
10B Forward line-up	1	1.0	4.5	5.5	4.5	5.0	5.5			15.0	15.00	65.20	

D Girls 10-11 yrs

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Isabel Bramsden (2004) -- Star DC													
101C Forward Dive	3	1.4	7.5	7.5	8.5	8.5	7.0			23.5	32.90	32.90	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.5	6.0	7.0	8.0	7.0			20.5	30.75	63.65	
401C Inward Dive	3	1.3	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	5.0			18.5	24.05	87.70	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	7.0	7.0	7.5	6.0	6.5			20.5	32.80	120.50	
2 Maya Kutty (2004) -- Southampton DA													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.0	6.0			19.0	22.80	22.80	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	7.5	7.0	7.5	7.5	7.5			22.5	31.50	54.30	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.5	6.5	5.5	6.0	6.5			19.0	28.50	82.80	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	7.0	6.5	7.0	6.5	7.5			20.5	32.80	115.60	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

D Girls 10-11 yrs

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
3 Isabel Holloway (2004) -- Albatross DC													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.5			21.0	31.50	31.50	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.0	25.60	57.10	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	7.0	7.5	6.0	6.0	6.5			19.5	33.15	90.25	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.5	6.5	5.0	4.0	5.0			15.5	24.80	115.05	
4 Niamh Irwin (2004) -- West Wilts DC													
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5			19.0	26.60	26.60	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	29.25	55.85	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.5	26.40	82.25	
20C Back line-up	3	1.3	8.0	6.5	7.0	7.5	7.5			22.0	28.60	110.85	
5 Amy Leneve (2004) -- Southampton DA													
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	6.0	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.5			19.5	27.30	27.30	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.5	7.0			21.0	25.20	52.50	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.5	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	24.00	76.50	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.0			21.0	31.50	108.00	
6 Scarlett Winter (2005) -- Star DC													
101C Forward Dive	3	1.4	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	5.0			18.5	25.90	25.90	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	5.5	6.5	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.5	28.05	53.95	
401C Inward Dive	3	1.3	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.0	6.5			20.0	26.00	79.95	
102C Forward Somersault	1	1.4	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	27.30	107.25	
7 Molly Lefever (2005) -- Albatross DC													
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	25.20	25.20	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.5	5.5	6.5	6.0	5.0	6.0			17.5	26.25	51.45	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.5			17.0	27.20	78.65	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	5.5	5.5	4.5	5.0	5.0			15.5	26.35	105.00	
8 Sophie Harvey (2004) -- Maidstone DC													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.5	5.5			20.0	24.00	24.00	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	6.0	7.0	6.5	5.5	6.5			19.0	26.60	50.60	
102C Forward Somersault	1	1.4	5.5	6.5	6.0	5.5	6.5			18.0	25.20	75.80	
201A Back Dive	1	1.7	5.5	6.5	4.5	4.5	5.0			15.0	25.50	101.30	
9 Natalia Ivanov (2005) -- Albatross DC													
101B Forward Dive	3	1.5	6.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.5	24.75	24.75	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	6.5	5.5	5.0	6.0			17.0	28.90	53.65	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0			16.0	22.40	76.05	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	4.5			15.0	22.50	98.55	
10 Olive Uilyat (2004) -- Southampton DA													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	5.0	6.0	5.5	4.5	4.5			15.0	18.00	18.00	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.0	25.20	43.20	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	7.0	7.0	6.5	8.0	7.5			21.5	32.25	75.45	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.0	6.0	4.0	4.5	4.5			14.0	22.40	97.85	
11 Katie Hargreaves (2004) -- Beaumont DA													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	6.5	7.0	7.0	5.5	6.0			19.5	23.40	23.40	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	6.5	7.5	7.5	5.0	5.5			19.5	31.20	54.60	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	4.5	8.0	3.0	3.5	7.0			15.0	21.00	75.60	
20C Back line-up	3	1.3	5.5	5.5	6.0	4.5	6.0			17.0	22.10	97.70	
12 Mutyat Anibaba (2004) -- Southampton DA													
10C Forward line-up	3	1.2	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.5	7.0			21.0	25.20	25.20	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	6.5	7.5	7.0	6.5	7.0			20.5	28.70	53.90	
20A Back line-up	3	1.2	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.5			16.5	19.80	73.70	
20C Back line-up	3	1.3	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.5	21.45	95.15	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

D Girls 10-11 yrs

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
13 Olivia Crane (2004) -- Albatross DC													
10C Forward line-up	3	1.2	5.5	6.0	4.5	4.5	5.5			15.5	18.60	18.60	
101C Forward Dive	3	1.4	5.0	6.0	4.5	4.5	5.0			14.5	20.30	38.90	
102C Forward Somersault	1	1.4	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.0	6.0			17.5	24.50	63.40	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	5.0	6.0			19.0	28.50	91.90	
14 Charlotte Barr (2005) -- West Wilts DC													
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.5	6.0			17.5	24.50	24.50	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.5	23.25	47.75	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	3.5	4.5	3.5	4.0	4.0			11.5	18.40	66.15	
20C Back line-up	3	1.3	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	7.0			18.5	24.05	90.20	
15 Amelia Newman (2004) -- Southampton DA													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.0			19.5	23.40	23.40	
10B Forward line-up	3	1.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	5.5	6.0			18.5	18.50	41.90	
10C Forward line-up	3	1.2	6.5	6.5	6.5	5.5	7.0			19.5	23.40	65.30	
20C Back line-up	3	1.3	6.5	4.5	6.5	5.0	6.5			18.0	23.40	88.70	
16 Abbey Mileham (2004) -- Beaumont DA													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	6.5	5.5	6.5	5.5	6.0			18.0	21.60	21.60	
201A Back Dive	1	1.7	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	22.95	44.55	
10B Forward line-up	3	1.0	5.0	6.5	6.0	5.0	6.0			17.0	17.00	61.55	
10C Forward line-up	3	1.2	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.0	6.0			18.0	21.60	83.15	
17 Lola Costello-Wright (2004) -- Maidstone DC													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.5			13.5	16.20	16.20	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.5	6.5	6.0	5.5	6.5			18.0	25.20	41.40	
102C Forward Somersault	1	1.4	5.5	6.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	23.10	64.50	
20C Back line-up	3	1.3	4.5	6.0	4.5	3.5	5.0			14.0	18.20	82.70	
18 Connie Mason (2004) -- Southampton DA													
10B Forward line-up	3	1.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	5.5	5.5			17.5	17.50	17.50	
10C Forward line-up	3	1.2	5.5	5.0	5.5	4.0	4.5			15.0	18.00	35.50	
20A Back line-up	3	1.2	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.0	6.0			17.5	21.00	56.50	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0			18.0	21.60	78.10	
19 Isabel Gough (2004) -- Southampton DA													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	7.5	6.0	7.0	5.5	6.5			19.5	23.40	23.40	
20A Back line-up	1	1.0	5.0	5.0	4.0	4.0	4.5			13.5	13.50	36.90	
10B Forward line-up	3	1.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.0	6.0			17.5	17.50	54.40	
10C Forward line-up	3	1.2	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	6.0			17.0	20.40	74.80	
20 Hayley Driver (2004) -- Southampton DA													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	5.0	5.5	4.5	4.5	5.0			14.5	17.40	17.40	
20A Back line-up	1	1.0	5.5	5.0	4.0	5.0	5.5			15.5	15.50	32.90	
10B Forward line-up	3	1.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	4.5	5.0			16.0	16.00	48.90	
10C Forward line-up	3	1.2	6.0	4.5	5.5	4.5	5.5			15.5	18.60	67.50	
21 Alice Guest (2005) -- Southampton DA													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	5.5	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	18.00	18.00	
20A Back line-up	1	1.0	4.0	5.0	3.0	4.5	4.5			13.0	13.00	31.00	
10B Forward line-up	3	1.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	4.5	5.0			17.0	17.00	48.00	
10C Forward line-up	3	1.2	5.5	5.0	4.5	4.0	4.5			14.0	16.80	64.80	

C Girls 12-13 yrs

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Anna Wilson (2003) -- Star DC													
101B Forward Dive	3	1.5	7.0	6.5	7.5	6.0	7.0			20.5	30.75	30.75	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0			19.0	34.20	64.95	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	7.0	6.0	7.0	7.0			20.0	34.00	98.95	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

C Girls 12-13 yrs

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	6.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	6.0			17.0	32.30	131.25	
2 Astrid Davis (2003) -- Southampton DA													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5			15.5	26.35	26.35	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.0	7.0	6.0	7.0	6.5			19.5	29.25	55.60	
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.5			21.0	29.40	85.00	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	37.05	122.05	
3 Lauren Anderson (2003) -- Beaumont DA													
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	31.20	31.20	
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	7.0	6.0	7.5	6.0	6.5			19.5	27.30	58.50	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.0	5.0			14.0	26.60	85.10	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	32.40	117.50	
4 Daisianne Collins (2002) -- Beaumont DA													
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	7.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	28.80	28.80	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	3.0	4.5	4.0	5.0	3.5			12.0	18.00	46.80	
402C Inward Somersault	1	1.6	6.5	6.0	6.5	5.5	5.5			18.0	28.80	75.60	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.5	5.5	6.5	5.0	5.5			16.5	31.35	106.95	
5 Milly Orgill (2003) -- Albatross DC													
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0			17.0	27.20	27.20	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	27.30	54.50	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	6.0	6.5	5.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	30.60	85.10	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	4.0	4.0	4.5	5.0	5.0			13.5	21.60	106.70	
6 Tilly Waight (2003) -- Albatross DC													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	4.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.0	27.20	27.20	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	4.0	4.5	4.0	5.5	5.5			14.0	21.00	48.20	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.0	22.40	70.60	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.0	6.0			17.0	27.20	97.80	
7 Grace Hill (2003) -- Southampton DA													
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	6.0	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.5			19.5	25.35	25.35	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.0	6.0	6.0	5.0	6.0			17.0	23.80	49.15	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	3.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	21.60	70.75	
20A Back line-up	3	1.2	5.5	7.0	7.0	6.0	6.5			19.5	23.40	94.15	
8 Holly Hopgood (2003) -- Southampton DA													
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	6.5	6.5	6.0	7.0	6.0			19.0	30.40	30.40	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	3.5	3.5	4.0	3.5	3.0			10.5	16.80	47.20	
20A Back line-up	3	1.2	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5			18.0	21.60	68.80	
20C Back line-up	3	1.3	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5			18.0	23.40	92.20	
9 Lucy Chambers (2003) -- Albatross DC													
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	23.10	23.10	
102C Forward Somersault	1	1.4	5.0	5.5	5.0	6.0	4.5			15.5	21.70	44.80	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.0			13.0	20.80	65.60	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	3.5	4.0	4.0	3.0	4.0			11.5	17.25	82.85	
10 Nia Osborne (2002) -- Aberdare Comets DC													
101C Forward Dive	3	1.4	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0			17.5	24.50	24.50	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	3.0	4.0	3.5	3.0	4.5			10.5	15.75	40.25	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	3.0	3.5	3.5	3.0	4.0			10.0	16.00	56.25	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	6.5	5.5	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.5	25.90	82.15	
11 Holly Alder (2003) -- Southampton DA													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	5.5	6.0	6.5	7.0	6.0			18.5	22.20	22.20	
10C Forward line-up	3	1.2	7.5	6.0	7.0	6.5	5.0			19.5	23.40	45.60	
20A Back line-up	3	1.2	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.0			16.5	19.80	65.40	
20C Back line-up	3	1.3	3.5	3.5	4.0	4.0	4.0			11.5	14.95	80.35	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

C Girls 12-13 yrs

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
12 Bethany Primmer (2003) -- Wessex DC													
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.5			13.0	19.50	19.50	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	4.0	4.5	3.5	3.0	4.5			12.0	16.80	36.30	
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.0	4.5			14.5	18.85	55.15	
102B Forward Somersault	1	1.5	5.5	5.0	6.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	24.75	79.90	
13 Ellie Treagus (2003) -- Southampton DA													
101A Forward Dive	1	1.4	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.0	3.5			12.0	16.80	16.80	
20A Back line-up	1	1.0	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.5			14.0	14.00	30.80	
10B Forward line-up	3	1.0	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	13.50	44.30	
10C Forward line-up	3	1.2	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.5	4.5			13.5	16.20	60.50	

B Girls 14-15 yrs

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Freya Nelis (2001) -- Albatross DC													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.5			19.5	33.15	33.15	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5			17.5	38.50	71.65	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.5			14.5	31.90	103.55	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	7.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.0	28.80	132.35	
2 Abbie Wilson (2000) -- Southampton DA													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5			19.0	28.50	28.50	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.5	40.70	69.20	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5			19.0	28.50	97.70	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.0	6.5	6.0	5.5	7.0			18.5	29.60	127.30	
3 Jasmine McCallum (2001) -- Albatross DC #707533													
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	6.0			16.0	25.60	25.60	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	34.20	59.80	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	5.5	4.5	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.5	26.35	86.15	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.0			13.5	24.30	110.45	
4 Jasmine Randall (2001) -- Chelmsford DC													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.0	4.5	5.0	6.0	4.5			14.5	23.20	23.20	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	25.50	48.70	
402C Inward Somersault	1	1.6	4.0	5.5	4.5	3.5	4.0			12.5	20.00	68.70	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.5	40.70	109.40	
5 Chloe Davis (2001) -- Southampton DA													
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5			16.0	28.80	28.80	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.5			17.5	28.00	56.80	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.5	6.5	6.0	4.5	5.0			16.5	24.75	81.55	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.0	6.0	5.0	5.5	6.5			16.5	24.75	106.30	
6 Lottie Gosling (2001) -- Albatross DC													
402C Inward Somersault	1	1.6	6.5	6.0	6.5	5.5	6.0			18.5	29.60	29.60	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	31.35	60.95	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.0			14.5	21.75	82.70	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	4.0	3.0	4.0	4.5	5.5			12.5	22.50	105.20	
7 India Bari (2001) -- Southampton DA													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.0	6.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			17.0	27.20	27.20	
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0			17.0	22.10	49.30	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5			17.5	26.25	75.55	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.0	24.00	99.55	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

B Girls 14-15 yrs

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
8 Suzanna Burt (2000) -- Southampton DA													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	4.0	5.0	4.0	4.0	4.5			12.5	21.25	21.25	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	4.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	4.0			15.5	24.80	46.05	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	3.5	4.0	3.5	4.0	4.0			11.5	23.00	69.05	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5			15.5	29.45	98.50	
9 Olivia Hales (2001) -- Chelmsford DC													
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	4.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	6.0			16.0	25.60	25.60	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0			15.0	25.50	51.10	
402C Inward Somersault	1	1.6	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	6.0			16.0	25.60	76.70	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	3.5	4.0	4.0	4.0	5.0			12.0	19.20	95.90	
10 Kelsey Mills (2001) -- Southampton DA													
101B Forward Dive	3	1.5	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.5			12.5	18.75	18.75	
20A Back line-up	3	1.2	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5			19.0	22.80	41.55	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.5	23.25	64.80	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	6.5	6.5	5.5	6.0	6.0			18.5	29.60	94.40	
11 Maisie Pearson (2000) -- Chelmsford DC													
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	24.00	24.00	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.5	28.05	52.05	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	4.0	4.5	4.0	5.5	5.5			14.0	22.40	74.45	
402C Inward Somersault	1	1.6	4.0	3.5	3.0	3.5	3.5			10.5	16.80	91.25	

A Girls 16-18 yrs

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Wren Sablich (1999) -- Star DC													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.5	6.5			18.5	27.75	27.75	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.0			16.0	27.20	54.95	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0			17.0	37.40	92.35	
5221D Back Somersault ½ Twist	1	1.7	5.0	5.0	5.5	6.0	6.5			16.5	28.05	120.40	
2 Alexia Williams (1999) -- West Wilts DC													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.5	5.0			14.0	22.40	22.40	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	5.0	5.5	4.5	5.0	5.5			15.5	26.35	48.75	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	4.0	4.0	4.5	5.0	5.0			13.5	24.30	73.05	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.0			17.5	33.25	106.30	
3 Katie Wright (1999) -- Albatross DC													
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.5	29.60	29.60	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.5	35.15	64.75	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	3.5	3.5	3.0	3.5	4.5			10.5	18.90	83.65	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	4.5	3.5	3.0	4.0	4.0			11.5	21.85	105.50	
4 Maddi Sheppard (1997) -- Aberdare Comets DC													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	30.60	30.60	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.5	23.25	53.85	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	4.5	4.5	4.0	5.0	5.0			14.0	23.80	77.65	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	4.0	4.0	4.0	3.5	4.0			12.0	26.40	104.05	
5 Abigail Wales (1999) -- Southampton DA													
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	25.35	25.35	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.0	5.5	4.5	4.5	6.5			15.0	22.50	47.85	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	5.5	4.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	29.70	77.55	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.5	6.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5			17.5	26.25	103.80	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

A Girls 16-18 yrs

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
6 Kiera Pritchard (1999) -- Aberdare Comets DC													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.0	5.5	5.0	6.0	5.5			16.0	27.20	27.20	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.5			13.5	24.30	51.50	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	4.5	5.0	5.0	6.0	5.0			15.0	22.50	74.00	
402C Inward Somersault	1	1.6	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	26.40	100.40	
7 Hannah Bindschedler (1998) -- Star DC													
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	4.0	4.5	4.0	5.5	5.0			13.5	21.60	21.60	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.5			17.5	29.75	51.35	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.5			12.5	22.50	73.85	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.0	22.40	96.25	
8 Ciara Irwin (1999) -- West Wilts DC													
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.5	6.5			17.0	27.20	27.20	
402C Inward Somersault	1	1.6	3.5	4.5	5.0	6.0	5.0			14.5	23.20	50.40	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	6.5			16.0	25.60	76.00	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	3.5	3.5	3.5	3.5	4.0			10.5	18.90	94.90	
9 Caragh Williams (1998) -- Aberdare Comets DC													
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.0	27.00	27.00	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	3.0	3.5	3.5	4.0	4.0			11.0	17.60	44.60	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.0			12.0	16.80	61.40	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5			15.5	24.80	86.20	

F Boys under 8yrs

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Sam Kneller-Hole (2008) -- Southampton DA													
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	5.0	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	19.50	19.50	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.5	15.50	35.00	
10B Forward line-up	1	1.0	8.0	7.5	6.0	6.0	7.0			20.5	20.50	55.50	
20A Back line-up	1	1.0	8.0	6.5	7.0	7.0	8.0			22.0	22.00	77.50	
2 Max King (2008) -- Albatross DC													
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.0	18.00	18.00	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	5.0	6.0	5.0	5.0	6.0			16.0	16.00	34.00	
10B Forward line-up	1	1.0	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.5	8.0			21.5	21.50	55.50	
101A Forward Dive	1	1.4	5.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	5.0			13.0	18.20	73.70	
3 Ethan Spiers (2008) -- Southampton DA													
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	6.0			16.0	16.00	16.00	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	4.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5			19.0	19.00	35.00	
20A Back line-up	1	1.0	6.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.0	16.00	51.00	
10C Forward line-up	3	1.2	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.0	4.0			13.5	16.20	67.20	
4 Dylan Rutledge (2008) -- Southampton DA													
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	5.0	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.5			13.0	13.00	13.00	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	5.0	5.5	6.0	7.0	7.0			18.5	18.50	31.50	
20A Back line-up	1	1.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.5	15.50	47.00	
10B Forward line-up	1	1.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	16.50	63.50	

E Boys 8-9 yrs

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Sam Harvey (2006) -- Maidstone DC													
201A Back Dive	1	1.7	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0			19.5	33.15	33.15	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	6.0	7.5	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	27.30	60.45	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.5	24.80	85.25	
102C Forward Somersault	1	1.4	6.5	5.5	7.0	6.0	6.5			19.0	26.60	111.85	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

E Boys 8-9 yrs

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
2 Bryn James (2006) -- Southampton DA													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	7.0			19.0	22.80	22.80	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	7.5	7.5	6.0	6.0	8.0			21.0	29.40	52.20	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	7.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5			18.0	27.00	79.20	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	7.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5			19.0	30.40	109.60	
3 Owain Casker (2006) -- Aberdare Comets DC													
101C Forward Dive	3	1.4	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	25.20	25.20	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.5	5.0	6.0	5.0	5.0			15.5	23.25	48.45	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.0	5.0	6.0	4.5	5.5			15.5	24.80	73.25	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5			18.5	27.75	101.00	
4 Jake Chandler (2006) -- Southampton DA													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.5	6.0			17.5	21.00	21.00	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.0			16.0	22.40	43.40	
10B Forward line-up	3	1.0	7.5	7.5	6.5	7.5	7.5			22.5	22.50	65.90	
10C Forward line-up	3	1.2	8.0	7.5	7.5	8.0	8.5			23.5	28.20	94.10	
5 Louis John (2006) -- Highworth Phoenix DC													
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	5.5	5.5	4.5	5.5	5.0			16.0	20.80	20.80	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	24.75	45.55	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	24.00	69.55	
10C Forward line-up	3	1.2	6.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.5	21.00	90.55	
6 Archie Johnson (2006) -- Star DC													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.5	22.20	22.20	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	23.10	45.30	
102C Forward Somersault	1	1.4	5.5	5.5	7.0	6.0	6.5			18.0	25.20	70.50	
10C Forward line-up	3	1.2	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5			16.0	19.20	89.70	
7 Benjamin Prewer (2006) -- Southampton DA													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	5.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	5.5			17.5	21.00	21.00	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	6.0	5.5	6.5	5.5	6.0			17.5	24.50	45.50	
10B Forward line-up	3	1.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0			19.0	19.00	64.50	
10C Forward line-up	3	1.2	5.5	5.0	5.0	6.0	6.0			16.5	19.80	84.30	
8 Matthew Campbell (2006) -- Maidstone DC													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	6.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			17.0	20.40	20.40	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	23.10	43.50	
102C Forward Somersault	1	1.4	6.0	5.0	5.5	4.5	5.0			15.5	21.70	65.20	
20A Back line-up	1	1.0	6.0	6.5	5.5	6.5	6.0			18.5	18.50	83.70	
9 Jamie Akerman (2006) -- Southampton DA													
10B Forward line-up	3	1.0	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.0			21.0	21.00	21.00	
10C Forward line-up	3	1.2	6.5	8.0	6.5	7.5	7.0			21.0	25.20	46.20	
20A Back line-up	1	1.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	7.0	5.5			17.5	17.50	63.70	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.5	19.80	83.50	
10 James Nicholson (2007) -- Southampton DA													
10B Forward line-up	3	1.0	6.0	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.0			19.5	19.50	19.50	
10C Forward line-up	3	1.2	7.0	7.0	6.0	7.0	6.5			20.5	24.60	44.10	
20A Back line-up	1	1.0	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.0			16.0	16.00	60.10	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.5	5.0			15.0	18.00	78.10	
11 Thomas Gilson (2006) -- Southampton DA													
10B Forward line-up	3	1.0	6.0	7.0	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.5	18.50	18.50	
10C Forward line-up	3	1.2	6.5	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.0			20.5	24.60	43.10	
20A Back line-up	1	1.0	5.0	6.0	5.0	5.0	4.5			15.0	15.00	58.10	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	18.00	76.10	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

E Boys 8-9 yrs

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
12 Dante Thompson (2006) -- Wessex DC													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	4.0	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.5			14.0	16.80	16.80	
201A Back Dive	1	1.7	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.5	26.35	43.15	
20A Back line-up	1	1.0	4.0	4.0	3.5	4.5	4.0			12.0	12.00	55.15	
10B Forward line-up	3	1.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0			17.0	17.00	72.15	
13 Samuel Smith (2006) -- Southampton DA													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	5.0	5.5	5.0	6.0	5.0			15.5	18.60	18.60	
20A Back line-up	1	1.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	6.5	6.0			16.5	16.50	35.10	
10B Forward line-up	3	1.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	15.00	50.10	
10C Forward line-up	3	1.2	6.0	5.5	6.5	5.5	6.0			17.5	21.00	71.10	
14 Ryan Spiteri (2006) -- Southampton DA													
10B Forward line-up	3	1.0	4.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	4.5			15.0	15.00	15.00	
10C Forward line-up	3	1.2	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.5	6.0			17.5	21.00	36.00	
20A Back line-up	1	1.0	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	3.5			13.0	13.00	49.00	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	6.5			16.5	19.80	68.80	
15 Drew Brightwell (2007) -- Southampton DA													
10B Forward line-up	3	1.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	3.5			12.0	12.00	12.00	
10C Forward line-up	3	1.2	4.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5			14.5	17.40	29.40	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.5	4.5			14.0	16.80	46.20	
20A Back line-up	1	1.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0			18.5	18.50	64.70	

D Boys 10-11 yrs

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Oliver Goodspeed (2004) -- Dive London AC													
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	8.0	8.0	8.5	7.5	8.0			24.0	40.80	40.80	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	7.0	6.5	7.5	5.0	7.0			20.5	36.90	77.70	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.0	30.40	108.10	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5			19.0	41.80	149.90	
2 Coel Jones (2005) -- Aberdare Comets DC													
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	8.0	7.5	7.5	8.0	7.0			23.0	34.50	34.50	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	4.5	5.0	4.0	6.0	5.0			14.5	23.20	57.70	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	6.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.5			18.0	25.20	82.90	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	7.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	7.0			20.0	32.00	114.90	
3 Nathan Bull (2004) -- Southampton DA													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	7.5	7.0	8.5	7.0	7.5			22.0	26.40	26.40	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	7.0	6.5	8.0	6.0	6.0			19.5	27.30	53.70	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	8.0	6.5	7.0	7.0	6.5			20.5	30.75	84.45	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	6.0	5.5	6.5	6.0	6.5			18.5	29.60	114.05	
4 Leon Baker (2005) -- Southampton DA													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.5	6.0			18.0	21.60	21.60	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5			19.0	26.60	48.20	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	7.0	7.5	8.0	7.0	8.0			22.5	33.75	81.95	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	31.20	113.15	
5 Oliver Clucas (2004) -- Star DC													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	6.5	7.5	7.5	7.5	7.0			22.0	26.40	26.40	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5			19.0	26.60	53.00	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	31.20	84.20	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.5	5.5	4.0	5.0	5.0			15.5	23.25	107.45	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

D Boys 10-11 yrs

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
6 James Ridley (2004) -- Albatross DC													
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0			19.0	28.50	28.50	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	7.0	7.0	8.0	6.5	7.0			21.0	29.40	57.90	
101C Forward Dive	3	1.4	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5			19.0	26.60	84.50	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.5	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.0	3.5			12.0	18.00	102.50	
7 Zachary Cooper (2004) -- Albatross DC													
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.0			17.0	25.50	25.50	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	6.0	6.5	6.0	5.5	6.0			18.0	25.20	50.70	
101C Forward Dive	3	1.4	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5			17.5	24.50	75.20	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.0			17.0	25.50	100.70	
8= William Miller (2004) -- Beaumont DA													
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	4.5	4.5	4.0	6.0	4.0			13.0	19.50	19.50	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.5	6.0			17.0	25.50	45.00	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.0	5.5	5.0	6.0	5.0			15.5	24.80	69.80	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.5			13.0	24.70	94.50	
8= Frankie Smith (2004) -- Albatross DC													
101C Forward Dive	3	1.4	5.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	5.5			17.5	24.50	24.50	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.5	6.0	6.0	4.5	5.0			16.5	23.10	47.60	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.0	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.5	24.80	72.40	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.0			13.0	22.10	94.50	
10 Samuel Stevens (2004) -- Southampton DA													
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	4.5	5.5	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	21.60	21.60	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.5	5.5			17.5	26.25	47.85	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0			17.0	23.80	71.65	
20A Back line-up	3	1.2	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0			17.5	21.00	92.65	
11 Freddy Barnes (2005) -- Albatross DC													
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	4.5	4.5	4.0	5.0	4.5			13.5	18.90	18.90	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.0	5.5	5.0	4.5	4.5			14.5	23.20	42.10	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	4.5			16.0	27.20	69.30	
202C Back Somersault	1	1.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	22.50	91.80	
12 Oliver Cazaly (2004) -- Southampton DA													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.5	22.20	22.20	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	6.5	6.5	6.5	5.0	5.5			18.5	25.90	48.10	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.0	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.5			13.0	19.50	67.60	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	24.00	91.60	
13 Jacob Smith (2004) -- Southampton DA													
10C Forward line-up	3	1.2	5.0	7.0	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.5	21.00	21.00	
20A Back line-up	3	1.2	6.0	6.5	7.0	6.0	6.0			18.5	22.20	43.20	
20C Back line-up	3	1.3	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.0			14.5	18.85	62.05	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	6.5	6.0	6.5	7.0	7.0			20.0	24.00	86.05	
14 Illan Joseph Stead (2005) -- Southampton DA													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0			17.0	20.40	20.40	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	4.5	5.0	4.5	6.0	3.5			14.0	21.00	41.40	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.5	6.0	5.0	6.0	5.5			17.0	23.80	65.20	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	19.20	84.40	
15 Hernan Mosqueda-Jolly (2005) -- Albatross DC													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	5.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.0	19.20	19.20	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.5	6.5	5.5	5.5	6.0			17.0	25.50	44.70	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	21.00	65.70	
10B Forward line-up	3	1.0	5.5	5.5	6.5	6.5	6.5			18.5	18.50	84.20	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

D Boys 10-11 yrs

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
16 Bevan Woolley (2005) -- Southampton DA													
10B Forward line-up	3	1.0	7.5	7.0	8.0	7.0	7.5			22.0	22.00	22.00	
10C Forward line-up	3	1.2	7.5	6.5	6.5	7.5	8.0			21.5	25.80	47.80	
20A Back line-up	1	1.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0			17.5	17.50	65.30	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.0			14.5	17.40	82.70	
17 Dexter Henderson (2004) -- Beaumont DA													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	6.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0			18.0	21.60	21.60	
10C Forward line-up	3	1.2	5.5	4.5	4.0	4.0	5.0			13.5	16.20	37.80	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.5	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.5			12.5	18.75	56.55	
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.0	25.20	81.75	
18 Alex Casemore (2005) -- Star DC													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	5.0	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.5	18.60	18.60	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	4.0	5.0	3.5	4.5	4.5			13.0	18.20	36.80	
102C Forward Somersault	1	1.4	5.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.0	22.40	59.20	
10C Forward line-up	3	1.2	5.5	5.0	4.5	6.0	5.5			16.0	19.20	78.40	
19 Zachary Waight (2005) -- Albatross DC													
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.0	4.5	4.0	4.5	3.5			13.0	19.50	19.50	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.0			17.0	23.80	43.30	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	4.0	4.5	3.0	3.5	3.5			11.0	13.20	56.50	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	4.5	4.5	4.5	3.5	3.5			12.5	20.00	76.50	
20 Harry Healey (2004) -- Albatross DC													
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	4.5	4.5	4.0	5.0	4.0			13.0	19.50	19.50	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	4.0	4.5	3.5	3.5	3.5			11.0	15.40	34.90	
101C Forward Dive	3	1.4	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	3.0			12.0	16.80	51.70	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.0	24.00	75.70	
21 Oliver Covell (2005) -- Southampton DA													
10C Forward line-up	3	1.2	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5			19.0	22.80	22.80	
20A Back line-up	3	1.2	7.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	23.40	46.20	
20C Back line-up	3	1.3	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	15.60	61.80	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	4.5	4.0	4.0	3.5	3.5			11.5	13.80	75.60	
22 Henry Meadows (2005) -- Southampton DA													
10B Forward line-up	3	1.0	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	13.50	13.50	
10C Forward line-up	3	1.2	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	21.60	35.10	
20A Back line-up	1	1.0	6.0	6.5	5.0	5.5	5.0			16.5	16.50	51.60	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	6.5	5.5	6.0	7.0	6.0			18.5	22.20	73.80	
23 Aiden Jones (2005) -- Albatross DC													
101C Forward Dive	3	1.4	4.5	4.5	3.5	5.5	3.5			12.5	17.50	17.50	
102C Forward Somersault	1	1.4	4.0	4.5	5.0	3.5	3.5			12.0	16.80	34.30	
20C Back line-up	3	1.3	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.5	3.5			13.5	17.55	51.85	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	20.40	72.25	
24 Zack Bonnici (2004) -- Southampton DA													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5			17.5	21.00	21.00	
10B Forward line-up	3	1.0	4.0	5.0	4.0	4.5	4.5			13.0	13.00	34.00	
10C Forward line-up	3	1.2	6.0	6.0	5.0	6.5	6.0			18.0	21.60	55.60	
20A Back line-up	3	1.2	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.5			13.5	16.20	71.80	
25 Oliver Groth (2004) -- Southampton DA													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	3.5	4.0	3.5	4.5	3.5			11.0	13.20	13.20	
20A Back line-up	1	1.0	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.5			13.5	13.50	26.70	
10B Forward line-up	3	1.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.0	16.00	42.70	
10C Forward line-up	3	1.2	4.0	4.5	3.5	4.0	3.0			11.5	13.80	56.50	

C Boys 12-13 yrs

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
------	--------	----	----	----	----	----	----	----	----	-------	--------	-------	-----

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

1 Meurig Puerto (2002) -- Star DC

103C	Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	7.0	19.5	31.20	31.20
201C	Back Dive	3	1.7	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	19.5	33.15	64.35
301C	Reverse Dive	3	1.8	6.5	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.0	20.5	36.90	101.25
403C	Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	18.0	34.20	135.45

2 William Frewin (2002) -- Albatross DC

103C	Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.5	6.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	17.0	27.20	27.20
201C	Back Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	19.0	28.50	55.70
401C	Inward Dive	1	1.4	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.5	7.5	21.5	30.10	85.80
403C	Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	18.0	34.20	120.00

3 Ashley Burnard (2003) -- Southampton DA

101C	Forward Dive	3	1.4	6.5	7.5	7.0	6.5	6.5	20.0	28.00	28.00
401C	Inward Dive	3	1.3	7.0	7.5	7.0	6.5	7.5	21.5	27.95	55.95
201C	Back Dive	1	1.5	5.5	6.0	6.5	5.0	5.5	17.0	25.50	81.45
301C	Reverse Dive	1	1.6	6.5	7.0	7.5	7.0	7.5	21.5	34.40	115.85

4 Thomas Macfadyen (2003) -- Southampton DA

103C	Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	6.5	6.5	6.0	5.5	6.5	19.0	30.40	30.40
201C	Back Dive	1	1.5	6.0	7.0	6.5	7.0	6.5	20.0	30.00	60.40
10C	Forward line-up	3	1.2	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.0	19.5	23.40	83.80
20A	Back line-up	3	1.2	6.0	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	19.0	22.80	106.60

5 Shaun Baker (2002) -- Aberdare Comets DC

103C	Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	4.5	5.5	5.0	4.5	4.5	14.0	22.40	22.40
201B	Back Dive	1	1.6	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.0	3.5	12.0	19.20	41.60
301B	Reverse Dive	1	1.7	6.0	5.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	17.5	29.75	71.35
401C	Inward Dive	1	1.4	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.0	19.5	27.30	98.65

6 Eerik Cockin (2002) -- Star DC

101C	Forward Dive	1	1.2	6.5	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.0	20.0	24.00	24.00
401C	Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	17.5	24.50	48.50
201C	Back Dive	1	1.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.5	14.5	21.75	70.25
103C	Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.5	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	15.0	24.00	94.25

7 Alfie Cook (2003) -- Albatross DC

401C	Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	16.5	23.10	23.10
201C	Back Dive	1	1.5	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.0	4.5	14.0	21.00	44.10
101C	Forward Dive	3	1.4	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	18.5	25.90	70.00
103C	Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.5	5.5	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.5	15.0	22.50	92.50

8 Max Targett (2003) -- Southampton DA

103C	Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	4.0	4.0	14.0	21.00	21.00
201C	Back Dive	1	1.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	17.0	25.50	46.50
301C	Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.0	3.5	13.0	20.80	67.30
20A	Back line-up	3	1.2	6.5	5.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	19.0	22.80	90.10

9 Alexander Grew (2003) -- Southampton DA

10C	Forward line-up	3	1.2	7.0	6.5	7.5	7.0	6.0	20.5	24.60	24.60
20A	Back line-up	3	1.2	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.0	4.5	17.0	20.40	45.00
20C	Back line-up	3	1.3	5.5	5.0	5.0	6.0	5.5	16.0	20.80	65.80
101C	Forward Dive	1	1.2	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	7.0	19.0	22.80	88.60

10 Peter Robinson (2002) -- Southampton DA

101C	Forward Dive	1	1.2	6.5	5.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	18.5	22.20	22.20
201C	Back Dive	1	1.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	17.0	25.50	47.70
10B	Forward line-up	3	1.0	5.5	5.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	17.0	17.00	64.70
20C	Back line-up	3	1.3	6.0	6.5	6.5	5.5	5.5	18.0	23.40	88.10

11 Oliver Warner (2002) -- Southampton DA

103C	Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.0	12.5	20.00	20.00
20C	Back line-up	3	1.3	6.5	6.0	7.5	6.5	6.0	19.0	24.70	44.70
401C	Inward Dive	1	1.4	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.0	14.0	19.60	64.30
20A	Back line-up	3	1.2	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	19.0	22.80	87.10

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

C Boys 12-13 yrs

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
12 Alexander Griffiths (2002) -- Southampton DA													
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.0	4.0			13.0	20.80	20.80	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5			17.0	23.80	44.60	
20C Back line-up	3	1.3	4.5	5.5	5.5	4.0	4.5			14.5	18.85	63.45	
10C Forward line-up	3	1.2	6.0	5.5	6.5	6.0	6.5			18.5	22.20	85.65	
13 Ben Knight (2003) -- Wessex DC													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	4.5	4.0	4.0	3.5	3.5			11.5	13.80	13.80	
201A Back Dive	1	1.7	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.5	5.0			14.5	24.65	38.45	
20A Back line-up	1	1.0	6.0	5.5	6.5	6.0	6.5			18.5	18.50	56.95	
10B Forward line-up	3	1.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0			21.0	21.00	77.95	
14 Finn Richardson (2003) -- Southampton DA													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	6.0	6.0	7.5	6.0	5.5			18.0	21.60	21.60	
20A Back line-up	1	1.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.0	3.5			14.0	14.00	35.60	
10B Forward line-up	3	1.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.5			16.5	16.50	52.10	
10C Forward line-up	3	1.2	6.5	6.0	7.5	7.5	7.5			21.5	25.80	77.90	
15 Sam Bressington (2002) -- West Wilts DC													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	4.5	5.0	4.5	3.5	4.0			13.0	15.60	15.60	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	4.5			15.0	21.00	36.60	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.0			13.5	20.25	56.85	
10C Forward line-up	3	1.2	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	4.5			16.5	19.80	76.65	
16 James Terry (2003) -- Highworth Phoenix DC													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	5.0	4.0	5.0	4.5	5.0			14.5	17.40	17.40	
201A Back Dive	1	1.7	3.5	4.0	4.0	3.0	3.5			11.0	18.70	36.10	
10B Forward line-up	3	1.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0			15.5	15.50	51.60	
10C Forward line-up	3	1.2	4.5	4.5	5.5	5.5	4.5			14.5	17.40	69.00	
17 Joe Davis (2003) -- West Wilts DC													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	5.5	5.0	5.0	4.0	5.0			15.0	18.00	18.00	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	4.0	3.0	3.5	3.0	4.0			10.5	14.70	32.70	
20A Back line-up	1	1.0	3.5	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.5			12.0	12.00	44.70	
10C Forward line-up	3	1.2	5.5	5.0	5.5	4.5	4.5			15.0	18.00	62.70	
18 Luca Foyster (2003) -- Southampton DA													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	4.0	4.0	4.0	3.0	3.5			11.5	13.80	13.80	
20A Back line-up	1	1.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	4.5	4.5			15.0	15.00	28.80	
10B Forward line-up	3	1.0	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.0			13.5	13.50	42.30	
10C Forward line-up	3	1.2	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.0			13.5	16.20	58.50	

B Boys 14-15 yrs

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Henry Middleton (2000) -- Albatross DC													
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.5	6.0	6.5	5.0	5.5			17.0	27.20	27.20	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	7.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0			17.5	38.50	65.70	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.5	7.0			20.0	36.00	101.70	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	6.0	5.5	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	32.40	134.10	
2 Oscar Kitchen (2000) -- Southampton DA													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	5.5			18.0	30.60	30.60	
202C Back Somersault	1	1.5	5.0	6.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	22.50	53.10	
402C Inward Somersault	1	1.6	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.5			15.0	24.00	77.10	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.5	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	28.50	105.60	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

B Boys 14-15 yrs

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
3 Tom Bullock (2000) -- Southampton DA													
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	6.0			16.0	22.40	22.40	
402C Inward Somersault	1	1.6	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.5	24.80	47.20	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	18.00	65.20	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.0	24.00	89.20	
4 Harry Ashton-Key (2000) -- Southampton DA													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	16.20	16.20	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.0	22.40	38.60	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	6.0			16.0	24.00	62.60	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.0	25.60	88.20	
5 Justin Slater (2000) -- Southampton DA													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	6.0	6.0	5.0	5.5	6.0			17.5	21.00	21.00	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.0			14.0	21.00	42.00	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.5			14.0	21.00	63.00	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0			15.0	24.00	87.00	
6 Thomas Ashton-Key (2000) -- Southampton DA													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	18.00	18.00	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0			14.5	20.30	38.30	
20A Back line-up	3	1.2	4.5	5.0	4.0	4.0	4.5			13.0	15.60	53.90	
10B Forward line-up	3	1.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	18.00	71.90	

A Boys 16-18 yrs

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Kojo Terrile (1999) -- Aberdare Comets DC													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5			19.0	32.30	32.30	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	7.0	7.0	8.0	7.0	7.5			21.5	38.70	71.00	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	7.0	7.0	7.5	7.0	7.5			21.5	32.25	103.25	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0			16.5	36.30	139.55	
2 Jamie Richards (1997) -- Aberdare Comets DC													
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5			19.0	32.30	32.30	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	5.0	4.0	5.5	3.5	3.5			12.5	22.50	54.80	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0			18.0	27.00	81.80	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.0	35.20	117.00	
3 Jack Osborne (1999) -- Aberdare Comets DC													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.5	28.05	28.05	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	27.00	55.05	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.5	5.0	5.5	6.0	6.0			17.0	27.20	82.25	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5			17.5	33.25	115.50	
4 Stuart Warburton (1997) -- Aberdare Comets DC													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.5	24.80	24.80	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	4.5	4.5	4.0	3.5	4.0			12.5	21.25	46.05	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	5.0	4.5	5.0	3.5	5.0			14.5	26.10	72.15	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0			0.0	0.00	72.15	1

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points